StATS Data as of December 31, 2011RCRA Rule List
FR Citation Rule Description Cluster
Checklist IA Identification and Listing (Part 261) Base Program(11/11/1981)
Base Program
Checklist IB Hazardous Waste Lists Base Program(11/11/1981)
Base Program
Checklist IC Characteristics of Hazardous Waste Base Program(11/11/1981)
Base Program

StATS Data as of December 31, 2011RCRA Rule List
FR Citation Rule Description Cluster
Checklist 17A HSWA Codification Rule; Small Quantity
Generators
HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17B HSWA Codification Rule; Delisting HSWA Cluster I* 50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17B.1 HSWA Codification Rule; Delisting
(Correction 1 Included on Checklist 17B)
HSWA Cluster I* 54 / 27114 (6/27/1989)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17C HSWA Codification Rule; Household Waste
(Resource Recovery Facilities)
HSWA Cluster I* 50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17D HSWA Codification Rule; Waste
Minimization
HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17E HSWA Codification Rule; Location
Standards for Salt Domes, Salt Beds,
Underground Mines and Caves
HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17F HSWA Codification Rule; Liquids in Landfills
I
HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17G HSWA Codification Rule; Dust Suppression HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17H HSWA Codification Rule; Double Liners HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17I HSWA Codification Rule; Ground-Water
Monitoring
HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Page 4* Denotes optional rule
StATS Data as of December 31, 2011RCRA Rule List
FR Citation Rule Description Cluster
Checklist 17J HSWA Codification Rule; Cement Kilns HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17K HSWA Codification Rule; Fuel Labeling HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17L HSWA Codification Rule; Corrective Action HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17M HSWA Codification Rule; Pre-Construction
Ban
HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17N HSWA Codification Rule; Permit Life HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17O HSWA Codification Rule; Omnibus Provision HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17P HSWA Codification Rule; Interim Status HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17Q HSWA Codification Rule; Research and
Development Permits
HSWA Cluster I* 50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17R HSWA Codification Rule; Hazardous Waste
Exports
HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 17S HSWA Codification Rule; Exposure
Information
HSWA Cluster I50 / 28702 (7/15/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 18 Listing of TDI, TDA, and DNT Wastes HSWA Cluster I50 / 42936 (10/23/1985)
HSWA Authority
Page 5* Denotes optional rule
StATS Data as of December 31, 2011RCRA Rule List
FR Citation Rule Description Cluster
Checklist 19 Burning of Waste Fuel and Used Oil Fuel in
Boilers and Industrial Furnaces
HSWA Cluster I50 / 49164 (11/29/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 19.1 Burning of Waste Fuel and Used Oil Fuel in
Boilers and Industrial Furnaces (Correction
1 Included on Checklist 19)
HSWA Cluster I52 / 11819 (4/13/1987)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 20 Listing of Spent Solvents HSWA Cluster I50 / 53315 (12/31/1985)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 20.1 Listing of Spent Solvents (Correction 1
Included on Checklist 20)
HSWA Cluster I51 / 2702 (1/21/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 21 Listing of EDB Waste HSWA Cluster I51 / 5327 (2/13/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 22 Listing of Four Spent Solvents HSWA Cluster I51 / 6537 (2/25/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 23 Generators of 100 to 1000 kg Hazardous
Waste
HSWA Cluster I51 / 10146 (3/24/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 24 Financial Responsibility; Settlement
Agreement
Non-HSWA Cluster51 / 16422 (5/2/1986)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 24.1 Closure/Post-Closure and Financial
Responsibility Requirements (Correction 1
Included on Checklist 24)
Non-HSWA Cluster53 / 7740 (3/10/1988)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 24A Financial Responsibility; Settlement
Agreement (Amendment to Checklist 24's
Optional Designation of 264.113 and
265.113)
Non-HSWA Cluster55 / 25976 (6/26/1990)
Non-HSWA Authority
Page 6* Denotes optional rule
StATS Data as of December 31, 2011RCRA Rule List
FR Citation Rule Description Cluster
Checklist 25 Codification Rule; Technical Correction
(Paint Filter Test)
HSWA Cluster I51 / 19176 (5/28/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 26 Listing of Spent Pickle Liquor (K062) Non-HSWA Cluster* 51 / 19320 (5/28/1986)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 26.1 Listing of Spent Pickle Liquor (K062)
(Correction 1 Included on Checklist 26)
Non-HSWA Cluster* 51 / 33612 (9/22/1986)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 26.2 Listing of Spent Pickle Liquor (K062),
(Correction 2)
Non-HSWA Cluster* 52 / 28697 (8/3/1987)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 27 Liability Coverage; Corporate Guarantee Non-HSWA Cluster* 51 / 25350 (7/11/1986)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 28H Standards for Hazardous Waste Storage
and Treatment Tank Systems (HSWA
Provisions)
HSWA Cluster I51 / 25422 (7/14/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 28H.1 Standards for Hazardous Waste Storage
and Treatment Tank Systems (Correction 1
Included on Checklist 28) (HSWA
Provisions)
HSWA Cluster I51 / 29430 (8/15/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 28N Standards for Hazardous Waste Storage
and Treatment Tank Systems (Non-HSWA
Provisions)
Non-HSWA Cluster51 / 25422 (7/14/1986)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 28N.1 Standards for Hazardous Waste Storage
and Treatment Tank Systems (Correction 1
Included on Checklist 28)(Non-HSWA
Provisions)
Non-HSWA Cluster51 / 29430 (8/15/1986)
Non-HSWA Authority
Page 7* Denotes optional rule
StATS Data as of December 31, 2011RCRA Rule List
FR Citation Rule Description Cluster
Checklist 29 Correction to Listing of Commercial
Chemical Products and Appendix VIII
Constituents
Non-HSWA Cluster51 / 28296 (8/6/1986)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 30 Biennial Report; Correction (Waste
Minimization, Technical Correction to
Checklist 17D)
HSWA Cluster I51 / 28556 (8/8/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 31 Exports of Hazardous Waste HSWA Cluster I51 / 28664 (8/8/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 32 Standards for Generators; Waste
Minimization Certifications
HSWA Cluster I51 / 35190 (10/1/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 33 Listing of EBDC HSWA Cluster I51 / 37725 (10/24/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 34 Land Disposal Restrictions (Solvents and
Dioxins)
HSWA Cluster I51 / 40572 (11/7/1986)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 34.1 Land Disposal Restrictions (Solvents and
Dioxins, Correction 1 Included on Checklist
34)
HSWA Cluster I52 / 21010 (6/4/1987)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 35 Revised Manual SW-846; Amended
Incorporation by Reference

Non-HSWA Cluster* 52 / 44314 (11/18/1987)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 44A HSWA Codification Rule 2; Permit
Application Requirements Regarding
Corrective Action
HSWA Cluster II52 / 45788 (12/1/1987)
HSWA Authority
Page 9* Denotes optional rule
StATS Data as of December 31, 2011RCRA Rule List
FR Citation Rule Description Cluster
Checklist 44B HSWA Codification Rule 2; Corrective
Action Beyond Facility Boundary
HSWA Cluster II52 / 45788 (12/1/1987)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 44C HSWA Codification Rule 2; Corrective
Action for Injection Wells
HSWA Cluster II52 / 45788 (12/1/1987)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 44D HSWA Codification Rule 2; Permit
Modification
HSWA Cluster II52 / 45788 (12/1/1987)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 44E HSWA Codification Rule 2; Permit as a
Shield Provision
HSWA Cluster II52 / 45788 (12/1/1987)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 44F HSWA Codification Rule 2; Permit
Conditions to Protect Human Health and the
Environment
HSWA Cluster II52 / 45788 (12/1/1987)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 44G HSWA Codification Rule 2; Post-Closure
Permits
HSWA Cluster II52 / 45788 (12/1/1987)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 45 Hazardous Waste Miscellaneous Units Non-HSWA Cluster52 / 46946 (12/10/1987)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 46 Technical Correction; Identification and
Listing of Hazardous Waste (Technical
Correction to Checklist 29 and Addition of
Hazardous Waste Numbers)
Non-HSWA Cluster53 / 13382 (4/22/1988)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 47 Technical Correction to Checklist 23, Small
Quantity Generators
HSWA Cluster II53 / 27162 (7/19/1988)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 48 Farmer Exemptions; Technical Corrections HSWA Cluster II53 / 27164 (7/19/1988)
HSWA Authority
Page 10* Denotes optional rule
StATS Data as of December 31, 2011RCRA Rule List
FR Citation Rule Description Cluster
Checklist 49 Identification and Listing of Hazardous
Waste; Treatability Studies Sample
Exemption
Non-HSWA Cluster* 53 / 27290 (7/19/1988)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 50 Land Disposal Restrictions for First Third
Scheduled Wastes
HSWA Cluster II53 / 31138 (8/17/1988)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 50.1 Land Disposal Restrictions (Correction 1
Included on Checklist 50)
HSWA Cluster II54 / 8264 (2/27/1989)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 52H Hazardous Waste Management System;
Standards for Hazardous Waste Storage
and Treatment Tank Systems (Revision to
Checklist 28) (HSWA Provisions)
HSWA Cluster II53 / 34079 (9/2/1988)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 52N Hazardous Waste Management System;
Standards for Hazardous Waste Storage
and Treatment Tank Systems (Non-HSWA
Provisions, Revision to Checklist 28)
Non-HSWA Cluster53 / 34079 (9/2/1988)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 53 Identification and Listing of Hazardous
Waste; and Designation, Reportable
Quantities, and Notification (Amendment to
the Bevill Exclusion)
Non-HSWA Cluster53 / 35412 (9/13/1988)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 54 Permit Modifications for Hazardous Waste
Management Facilities
Non-HSWA Cluster* 53 / 37912 (9/28/1988)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 54.1 Permit Modifications for Hazardous Waste
Management Facilities (Correction 1
Included on Checklist 54)
Non-HSWA Cluster* 53 / 41649 (10/24/1988)
Non-HSWA Authority
Page 11* Denotes optional rule
StATS Data as of December 31, 2011RCRA Rule List
FR Citation Rule Description Cluster
Checklist 55 Statistical Methods for Evaluating Ground-
Water Monitoring Data from Hazardous

Non-HSWA Cluster* 55 / 18726 (5/4/1990)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 77 HSWA Codification Rule: Double Liners;
Correction (Correction to Checklist 17H)
HSWA Cluster II55 / 19262 (5/9/1990)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 78H Land Disposal Restrictions for Third Third
Scheduled Wastes (HSWA Provisions)
HSWA Cluster II55 / 22520 (6/1/1990)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 78N Land Disposal Restrictions for Third Third
Scheduled Wastes (Non-HSWA Provisions)
Non-HSWA Cluster55 / 22520 (6/1/1990)
Non-HSWA Authority
Checklist 79 Organic Air Emission Standards for Process
Vents and Equipment Leaks
HSWA Cluster II55 / 25454 (6/21/1990)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 80 Toxicity Characteristic; Hydrocarbon
Recovery Operations (HSWA)
RCRA I* 55 / 40834 (10/5/1990)
HSWA Authority
Page 14* Denotes optional rule
StATS Data as of December 31, 2011RCRA Rule List
FR Citation Rule Description Cluster
Checklist 80.1 Toxicity Characteristic; Hydrocarbon
Recovery Operations (Correction 1 Included
on Checklist 80) (HSWA)
RCRA I* 56 / 3978 (2/1/1991)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 80.2 Toxicity Characteristic; Hydrocarbon
Recovery Operations (Correction 2 Included
on Checklist 80) (HSWA)
RCRA I* 56 / 13406 (4/2/1991)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 81 Petroleum Refinery Primary and Secondary
Oil/Water/Solids Separation Sludge Listings
(F037 and F038) (HSWA)
RCRA I55 / 46354 (11/2/1990)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 81.1 Petroleum Refinery Primary and Secondary
Oil/Water/Solids Separation Sludge Listings
(F037 and F038) (Correction 1 Included on
Checklist 81) (HSWA)
RCRA I55 / 51707 (12/17/1990)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 82 Wood Preserving Listings (HSWA/Non-
HSWA)
RCRA I55 / 50450 (12/6/1990)
Both HSWA/Non-HSWA
Checklist 83 Land Disposal Restrictions for Third Third
Scheduled Wastes; Technical Amendment
(HSWA)
RCRA I56 / 3864 (1/31/1991)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 84 Toxicity Characteristic; Chlorofluorocarbon
Refrigerants (HSWA)
RCRA I* 56 / 5910 (2/13/1991)
HSWA Authority
Checklist 85 Burning of Hazardous Waste in Boilers and
Industrial Furnaces (HSWA/Non-HSWA)
RCRA I56 / 7134 (2/21/1991)
Both HSWA/Non-HSWA
Checklist 86 Removal of Strontium Sulfide From the List
of Hazardous Waste; Technical Amendment
(Non-HSWA)
RCRA I56 / 7567 (2/25/1991)
Non-HSWA Authority
Page 15* Denotes optional rule
StATS Data as of December 31, 2011RCRA Rule List
FR Citation Rule Description Cluster
Checklist 87 Organic Air Emission Standards for Process
Vents and Equipment Leaks; Technical